

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6614/2021

Ramji Lal Saini S/o Shri Sonya Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA (V.J.)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL (V.J.)**

Order

25/06/2021

Issue notice, returnable by 01.07.2021.

The issue involved in the present PIL appears to have already been taken up generally by this Court in the matter relating to Water in Ramgarh Dam.

A copy of the writ petition be served upon Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG. His name be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondent/s.

List this case along with D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. **11153/2011** before regular Bench hearing PIL matters on 01.07.2021.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
(V.J.)),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
(V.J.)),J