

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.6614/2021

Ramji Lal Saini S/o Shri Sonya Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dharmendra Pareek, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Advocate Mr. Mohar Pal Meena, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

04/07/2022

Heard.

Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply.

List this case after three weeks.

On the next date, the respondent-State shall clearly state on affidavit whether the proposal to construct the road on the disputed land is being executed or it has been given up.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J